FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05/26. 01 FC 05-30-2000



101368852

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year Execution Date Month Day Year 4/27/00				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Z Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Securities Data Licensing Corporation					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 650 Naamans Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Claymont	Delaware 19703				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
2000 DNGUYEN 00000112 200866 1792023 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
481 40.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademerk Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C., 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0932

FORM Expires 06/3	PTO-1618B

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domostic D	Donnocomtative Name and Address		IKADEMAKK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Te	lephone Number (203) 969-8	795	
Name	Paula Upson			
Address (line 1)	The Thomson Corporation			
Address (line 2)	The Metro Center			
Address (line 3)	One Station Place			
Address (line 4)	Stamford, CT 06902			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	he Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Num			
Tra	ademark Application Number(s)	Registration Numb	per(s)	
		1/792/023		
Number of	f Properties Enter the total number of pro			
Fee Amou	Int Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.0	00	
	**************************************	posit Account X		
(Enter for	: Account r payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account N	narged to the account.)	166	
	·	_		
		narge additional fees: Yes	No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Paula F	K. Upson	K. har s	$-19/\infty$	
	\ \ 	gnature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0933

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TFS Database Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office at 1180 Raymond Boulevard, Newark, New Jersey 07102 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") had adopted, acquired and used in its business the trademark listed on Schedule A.

AND WHEREAS, January 2, 1995, Securities Data Licensing Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Delaware, having its principal office at 650 Naamans Road, Claymont, Delaware 19703, acquired from the Assignor the whole right, title and interest in and to said trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned MICHAEL HARRIS, hereby alleges that he was the Vice President of the now dissolved TFS Database Group, Inc., and was fully cognizant of the aforementioned assignment effective January 2, 1995, that this nunc pro tune assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the abovementioned U.S. trademark registration, and to confirm that TFS DATABASE GROUP, INC. did assign unto said Securities Data Licensing Corporation, all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and the registrations thereof, namely, those marks listed on Schedule A.

TFS DATABASE GROUP, INC.

Dated: 4/27/00

ame: Michael S. Harris

Title: Vice President

 $C: \verb|WINDOWS| DESKTOP| My Briefcase | data | winword| NUNC PRO TUNC TFS SDLC. doc$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0934

SCHEDULE A

Trademark: Reg. No.:

MMD 1,792,023

RECORDED: 05/09/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002079 FRAME: 0935